
Team Nat. # Driver 1 Nat.
Comment
s (Junior, 

etc)
Driver 2 Nat. Car Divis. Group Class FIA CEZ

GT
Duck Racing CZE 27 Martin Hudec CZE Audi R8 LMS Ultra GT3 D4 GT GT3 YES

Fullin Race Academy CZE 222 Petr Fulín CZE Audi LMS GT3 D4 GT GT3 YES
Trevor Racing SVK 500 Antal Zsigo SVK BMW M4 GT3 D4 GT GT3 YES
Lema Racing SLO 20 Andrej Makarovič SLO Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT GT4 YES
BA Motorsport SLO 111 Ivan Hrženjak SLO Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GT GT4 YES

BGR - Blue Garage Racing CZE 144 Pavel Sovička CZE Lotus Emira GT4 D4 GT GT4 YES
Aries Racing SVK 444 Rudolf Beňo SVK BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT GT4 YES
PTT Racing POL 7 Hubert Darmetko POL 1 Porsche 992 Cup D4 GT GTC YES

Micanek Motorsport pwrd by Buggyra DUB 22 Libor Dvořáček CZE Lamborghini Super Tropheo D4 GT GTC YES
Aditis Racing CZE 38 Radim Adámek CZE 1 Porsche 992 Cup D4 GT GTC YES

GT Sports Technology CZE 84 Andrew Kunitsa CZE 1 Porsche 992 Cup D4 GT GTC YES
GT Sports Technology CZE 85 Petr Brecka CZE 1 Porsche 992 Cup D4 GT GTC YES

GT2 Motorsport CZE 100 Dennis Waszek CZE Lamborghini Super Tropheo D4 GT GTC YES
Šenkýř Motorsport CZE 440 Radek Kolařík CZE 1 Porsche 992 Cup D4 GT GTC YES

Kogelbauer Motorsport AUT 846 Bob Bau AUT 1 Porsche 991 Cup D4 GT GTC YES
GFS Racing Team HUN 12 Tim Gábor HUN Lotus Exige V6 Cup D4 GT GTX YES

Rock Robots CZE 40 Antonín Herbeck CZE Pagani Zonda D4 GT GTX NO
ARC Bratislava SVK 44 Adam Konopka SVK Lamborghini Huracan GT3 D4 GT GTX NO

ORLEN Janik Motorsport CZE 73 Petr Koukola CZE KTM GTX D4 GT GTX NO
Ronald Andraczek / r2 Bike GER 76 Ronald Andraczek GER Lotus Exige V6 Cup D4 GT GTX NO

AKK Performance BUL 185 Ivan Vlachkov BUL Sin Car S01 D4 GT GTX NO
RTR Projects CZE 789 Tomáš Miniberger CZE KTM GT2 D4 GT GTX NO

ARC Bratislava SVK 4 Miro Konopka SVK Ligier LMP3 D5 YES
Alex Tlustý CZE 113 Alex Tlustý CZE Praga R1 D5 YES

Seyffahrt Motorsport GER 204 Oleksandr Kosohov UKR Max Tschuppe GER Audi R8 GT4 LMS P9 2 NO
Seyffahrt Motorsport GER 248 Sophie Hofmann GER Audi R8 GT4 LMS P9 2 NO

Michael Oliver AUT 423 Michael Oliver AUT Porsche 992 Cup P9 4 NO
DB Motorsport GER 611 Hermann Speck GER Porsche 991 Cup P9 6a NO

HP Racing International GER 617 McKansy Coach GER Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO P9 6a NO
TCC CLIO CUP 
Kazarka Team SVK 5 Tomáš Kazarka SVK Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TCC TCC1 YES
Kazarka Team SVK 6 Marko Kazarka SVK J Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TCC TCC1 YES
Carpek Service CZE 52 Richard Meixner CZE Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TCC TCC1 YES
Fly with Kolman CRO 55 Valter Nežić CRO Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TCC TCC1 YES
Carpek Service CZE 1 Tomáš Pekař CZE Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC2 YES
Lema Racing SLO 7 Nik Štefančič SLO J Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC2 YES
Jakub Chmiel POL 8 Jakub Chmiel POL Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC2 YES

Carpek Service CZE 12 Filip Bartoš CZE J Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC2 YES
Lema Racing SLO 21 Miha Primožič SLO Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC2 YES
Lema Racing SLO 23 Ivan Gustin CRO Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC2 YES

Carpek Service CZE 29 David Dziwok POL J Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC2 YES
Lema Racing SLO 44 Ivan Pulić CRO Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC2 YES
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Wuest Motorsport CHE 46 Nico Wuest CHE J Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC2 NO
Wuest Motorsport CHE 48 Reto Wuest CHE Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC2 NO

Podgorica Racing Team MNE 50 Filip Kunčer MNE Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC2 YES
AK Ragusa Racing CRO 63 Ivan Sentić CRO Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC2 YES

ORLEN Janik Motorsport CZE 68 Julian Śmiechowski POL J Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC2 YES
Katarzyna Terlikowska POL 69 Katarzyna Terlikowska POL Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC2 YES

MSC Rottenegg AUT 72 Martin Fischer AUT Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC2 YES
BM Racing Team POL 96 Bartolomiej Mirecki POL Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC2 YES

BA Motorsport SLO 67 TBA Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC2
Nikodem Sobczyk POL 777 Nikodem Sobczyk POL J Renault Clio Cup V D4 TCC TCC2 YES

TCR EASTERN EUROPE
MM Motorsport ITA 3 Giacomo Ghermandi ITA Honda Civic TCR FL5 D4 TC TCR YES

Mertel Motorsport GER 8 Rene Kircher GER Honda Civic TCR FK7 D4 TC TCR NO
Mertel Motorsport GER 9 Davit Kajaia GEO Honda Civic TCR FK7 D4 TC TCR NO
Mertel Motorsport GER 10 Jorden Dolischka AUT J Honda Civic TCR FK7 D4 TC TCR YES

HYUNDAI / Janík Motorsport CZE 11 Jiří Zbožínek CZE J Hyundai Elantra N TCR D4 TC TCR YES
Expres Auto Racing CZE 14 Petr Čížek CZE Cupra Leon Competitión TCR D4 TC TCR YES
M1RA Motorsport HUN 33 Attila Bucsi HUN J / T Hyundai i30N TCR D4 TC TCR YES

HYUNDAI / Janík Motorsport CZE 68 Adam Kout CZE Hyundai Elantra N TCR D4 TC TCR YES
HYUNDAI / Janík Motorsport CZE 70 Mat'o Homola SVK Hyundai Elantra N TCR D4 TC TCR YES

Auto Klub Dubrovnik CRO 74 Žarko Knego CRO Hyundai Elantra N TCR D4 TC TCR YES
Expres Auto Racing CZE 82 Vít Smejkal CZE Cupra Leon Competitión TCR D4 TC TCR YES

LV Racing LVA 121 Ivars Vallers LVA Audi RS3 LMS TCR 2021 D4 TC TCR NO
Aditis Racing CZE 301 Martin Kadlečík CZE J Audi RS3 LMS TCR 2021 D4 TC TCR YES

ENDURANCE
Trevor Racing SVK 24 Gregor Zsigo SVK Dennis Waszek CZE BMW M6 GT3 D4 GT GT3 YES

Fullin Race Academy CZE 222 Petr Fulín CZE Jiří Navrátil CZE Audi LMS GT3 D4 GT GT3 YES
Trevor Racing SVK 500 Antal Zsigo SVK Max Hesse GER BMW M4 GT3 D4 GT GT3 YES
Lema Racing SLO 20 Andrej Makarovič SLO Mihajlo Mladenovič SRB Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT GT4 YES
BA Motorsport SLO 111 Ivan Hrženjak SLO Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GT GT4 YES

BGR - Blue Garage Racing CZE 144 Pavel Sovička CZE Jiří Jupa CZE Lotus Emira GT4 D4 GT GT4 YES
Aries Racing SVK 444 Rudolf Beňo SVK Richard Gonda SVK BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT GT4 YES
PTT Racing POL 7 Hubert Darmetko POL 1 Mateusz Lisowski POL Porsche 992 Cup D4 GT GTC YES

Micanek Motorsport pwrd by Buggyra DUB 11 Jakub Knoll CZE Lamborghini Super Tropheo D4 GT GTC YES
Aditis Racing CZE 38 Radim Adámek CZE 1 Bartosz Groszek POL Porsche 992 Cup D4 GT GTC YES

GT Sports Technology CZE 84 Andrew Kunitsa CZE 1 Ivan Peklin CZE Porsche 992 Cup D4 GT GTC YES
GT Sports Technology CZE 85 Petr Brecka CZE 1 Karel Neffe CZE Porsche 992 Cup D4 GT GTC YES

Šenkýř Motorsport CZE 440 Radek Kolařík CZE 1 Porsche 992 Cup D4 GT GTC YES
Kogelbauer Motorsport AUT 846 Bob Bau AUT 1 Porsche 991 Cup D4 GT GTC YES

Carin Racing SVK 26 Viktor Mráz SVK Maťo Homola SVK KTM GTX D4 GT GTX NO
ARC Bratislava SVK 44 Adam Konopka SVK Miro Konopka SVK Lamborghini Huracan GT3 D4 GT GTX NO

ORLEN Janik Motorsport CZE 73 Petr Koukola CZE Petr Majer CZE KTM GTX D4 GT GTX NO
AKK Performance BUL 185 Ivan Vlachkov BUL Sin Car S01 D4 GT GTX NO

RTR Projects CZE 718 Petr Lisa CZE Ondřej Rokos CZE KTM GTX D4 GT GTX NO
RTR Projects CZE 789 Tomáš Miniberger CZE Milan Sitnijansky CZE KTM GT2 D4 GT GTX NO

Seyffahrt Motorsport GER 204 Oleksandr Kosohov UKR Max Tschuppe GER Audi R8 GT4 LMS P9 2 NO
DB Motorsport GER 611 Hermann Speck GER Porsche 991 Cup P9 6a NO

HP Racing International GER 617 Jannik Julius-Bernhard AUT McKansy Coach GER Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO P9 6a NO
F4 CEZ

JMT Racing CZE 6 Miroslav Mikeš CZE Tatuus T-421 D2 F4 YES
Gender Racing Team Nonprofit HUN 14 Jean-Paul Karras FRA Tatuus T-421 D2 F4 NO

ORLEN Janik Motorsport CZE 19 Franciszek Halatnik POL Tatuus T-421 D2 F4 YES
Jenzer Motorsport CHE 22 Teodor Borenstein CZE Tatuus T-421 D2 F4 YES
Jenzer Motorsport CHE 25 Oscar Wurz AUT Tatuus T-421 D2 F4 YES

Maffi Racing CHE 31 Kirill Kutskov KGZ Tatuus T-421 D2 F4 YES
AS Motorsport SLO 61 Michalina Sabaj POL Tatuus T-421 D2 F4 YES

F4 CEZ Academy CZE 77 Marek Mičík CZE Tatuus T-421 D2 F4 YES



Gender Racing Team Nonprofit HUN 100 Phillipe Armand Karras FRA Tatuus T-421 D2 F4 NO
Maffi Racing CHE 119 Kornelia Olkucka POL Tatuus T-421 D2 F4 YES
Maffi Racing CHE 45 Gabriel Holguin VEN Tatuus T-421 D2 F4 NO

F4 CEZ Academy CZE 123 Michelle Jandová CZE Tatuus T-421 D2 F4 YES
Jenzer Motorsport CHE 144 Max Karhan CZE Tatuus T-421 D2 F4 YES

TCC TWINGO CUP 
F4 CEZ Academy SLO 3 Martin Knápek CZE J RAVENOL Twingo Cup D4 TCC TCC4 YES

BA Motorsport SLO 4 Jure Hrzenjak SLO BA-Motorsport Twingo Cup D4 TCC TCC4 YES
Lema Racing SLO 9 Luka Matković CRO  BOVI Twingo Cup D4 TCC TCC4 YES
Lema Racing SLO 19 Oliver Gmuca SVK GLASO Twingo Cup D4 TCC TCC4 YES
BA Motorsport SLO 30 Nik Poljanec SLO BA-Motorsport Twingo Cup D4 TCC TCC4 YES
Lema Racing SLO 68 Richard Král CZE FACIO Twingo Cup D4 TCC TCC4 YES
Lema Racing SLO 73 Bojan Šeme SLO ŠEME Twingo Cup D4 TCC TCC4 YES

F4 CEZ Academy CZE 17 František Němec CZE J RAVENOL Twingo Cup D4 TCC TCC4 YES
Lema Racing SLO 85 Petr Brecka CZE DEGRE Twingo Cup D4 TCC TCC4 YES
Lema Racing SLO 90 Domen Svet SLO CARAVAN CENTER Twingo Cup D4 TCC TCC4 YES

F4 CEZ Academy CZE 123 Michelle Jandová CZE J F4 ACADEMY Twingo Cup D4 TCC TCC4 YES
Martin Kadlečík Racing CZE 301 Linda Frey CHE MARTIN KADLECIK Twingo Cup D4 TCC TCC4 NO

BA Motorsport SLO 333 Luka Grm SLO BA-Motorsport Twingo Cup D4 TCC TCC4 YES
Lema Racing SLO 704 Vuk Deretić SRB RAVENOL Twingo Cup D4 TCC TCC4 YES
Lema Racing SLO 771 Zal Rezar SLO E TRADE Twingo Cup D4 TCC TCC4 YES
Lema Racing SLO 788 Nikola Jančić SRB JANČIĆ Twingo Cup D4 TCC TCC4 YES

ASD Novo Město SLO 797 Christian Jurak SLO AUTO NOVA Twingo Cup D4 TCC TCC4 YES
AKK Performans MKD 969 Bojan Petrushevski MKD AUTOMOTIVE Twingo Cup D4 TCC TCC4 YES

SWIFT Cup Europe
Q9 Ferenoval HUN 505 Balázs Hartmann HUN 1.4 Turbo 1 NO

M1RA HUN 587 Zsombor Pintér HUN 1.4 Turbo 1 NO
GFS Racing Team HUN 507 Móric Csermely HUN 1.4 Turbo 1 NO

Darek Nowicki Racing HUN 528 Oskar Marszalkowski POL 1.4 Turbo 1 NO
Darek Nowicki Racing HUN 501 Fabian Dybionka POL 1.4 turbo 1 NO

GFS Racing Team HUN 550 István Bernula HUN 1.4 Turbo 1 NO
GFS Racing Team HUN 588 Gábor Forrai HUN 1.4 Turbo 1 NO

Car Competition Racing Team HUN 521 Vince Keller HUN 1.4 Turbo 1 NO
M1RA HUN 523 Márton Csuzi HUN 1.4 Turbo 1 NO

Suzuki Team Austria AUT 131  Bastian Frischmann AUT 1.4 Turbo 1 NO
GFS Racing Team HUN 517 Toon Knapen NED 1.4 Turbo 1 NO
GFS Racing Team HUN 548 Max Knapen NED 1.4 Turbo 1 NO

Q9 Ferenoval HUN 565 Ferenc Hartmann HUN 1.6 2 NO
GFS Racing Team HUN 500 Egon Burkus HUN 1.6 2 NO

M1RA HUN 544 Zoltán Csuti HUN 1.6 2 NO
Darek Nowicki Racing HUN 571 Maciej Szubczynski POL 1.6 2 NO
Darek Nowicki Racing HUN 555 Borys Lisiecki POL 1.6 2 NO

Q9 Ferenoval HUN 564 Gréta Gál HUN 1.6 2 NO


